# CERTIFICATE

ventec

**INTERNATIONAL GROUP** 

騰輝電子



## ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

#### Ventec Central Europe GmbH

Morschheimer Straße 15, 67292 Kirchheimbolanden, Germany

#### for the scope of certification:

Base material & supply chain solutions provider for the global PCB manufacturing market

(Sites see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A23101077.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 30121054/1 2024-01-19 2024-01-20 2027-01-19

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-12-21

PRODUCTILATER TO THULTILATER TO THULTILATER

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra-certification.de

### Annex to the certificate no. 30121054/1

valid from 2024-01-20 to 2027-01-19

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	Ventec Central Europe GmbH	Morschheimer Straße 15 67292 Kirchheimbolanden Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.	Ventec Central Europe GmbH	Woogmorgen 12 67292 Kirchheimbolanden Germany	Materials & supply chain solutions provider for the global PCB manufacturing market

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-12-21

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra-certification.de